

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	400-	2022	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/22	/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/16	/2022			Final action:	5/16/2022	
Enactment date:	5/16/2022				Enactment #:		
Effective date:	5/19	/2022					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to apply for and accept a grant from the State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources to improve Sowinski Park located within Rockefeller Park; determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing a multipurpose trail; and authorizing the Director to enter into one or more public improvement contracts for the making of the improvement.						
Sponsors:	Kevin Conwell, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 400-2022-Ap & Ac grant from ODNR for improvements to Sowinski Park, PIK, 2. 400-2022-A-FILE - Ap & Ac grant from ODNR for improvements to Sowinski Park, PIK, 3. 400-2022 Exec. Summary -Site Enhancements Sowinski Park						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
5/16/2022	1	City Cou	incil		ар	proved	Pass
4/25/2022	1	City Cou	incil		rea	d and referred to administrative review	